

W PURCHAS DIVISION

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Guy Nisbet
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 3/21/12
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:_
Sealed Bid Enclosed
RFQ Number: <u>DEP 15719</u>
Buyer: Bid Opening Date: 3/21/12 Bid Opening Time: 1/30
Bid Opening Date:Bid Opening Time:
Bid Opening Time:
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON ST E
PO BOX 50130
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



V W X D O B

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REG NUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

		TER	MS OF SAL	p	SHIP VIA	1	FOB	r.	FREIGHTI	ERMS
01/25/			NG CI CIT		100000000000000000000000000000000000000				7004	
BID OPENING DATE:	2012	03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM	80.8 BRIVELIS
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	: ITEM NUME	EA	UNITP	RICE	AMOL	JNT
0001			JB		962-73				\$549,4	10.00
	RECLAN	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	,	
	WEST IS SOI CONTRA RECLAI THE " THE S (BOON A MAN 02/22 REQUI MANDA THE B BIDDE TRAVE	VIRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION NELLIS ITE IS E CO.) DATORY /12 a : RED TO TORY PI ID. NO R. AL: L OVER	A DEFIGURE A DEFINITION ATTEMPTONE	ARTME S FRE DE AL ACRE H) DI ED II TE P AM. ND TH D SHA PERS	CHASING DIVENT OF ENVIOLENT OF ENVIOLENT OF ENVIOLENT OF ENVIOLENT ON MAY REPORTED TERRAIN A	ED CONT ND MATE MINE F ROJECT NEST V ERENCE ESTED F IN DISC RESENT	RACTORS F RIALS FOR ROJECT KN RGINIA, SHALL BE ARTIES AF URE TO A UALIFICA MORE THAN	FOR A R THE ROWN AS HELD ON RE RITEND TH RION OF N ONE FOOT		
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI ACCEF THE E COMPL SHEET	TENDAN ITIAL B ITIAL DO BID. F SENTAT SQUALI PT ANY BIDDER ETED T	IDDER CUMEN AILUR IVE N FICAT OTHER IS RE HE IN	S TO T VER E TO AME O ION O DOCL SPONS FORMA HASIN ANY F	COMPLETE. IFYING ATT PROVIDE YOUN THE ATTE OF THE BID. IMENTATION SIBLE FOR E ATION REQUING OF THE BID. THE PRE-BIL BEVERSE SIDE FOR	ENDANC UR COM NDANCE THE TO VER ENSURIN RED ON I AND T LITY FO	E AT THE PANY AND SHEET WIL STATE WIL IFY ATTEN G THEY HA THE ATTE HE STATE R A BIDDE	MANDATOR LL RESUL L NOT DANCE. VE NDANCE AGENCY R'S	Y	
SIGNATURE		γ ,		SEE	OF SPINSE AND STREET	TELEPHONE	-765-5317	7 DATE	3/21/13	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia for a find a state of the State of West Virginia and the State of West Virg West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



→mzcocπ

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15719

DEP15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINT	ren .	TEA	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
			Strate of Asset Desire At		Ten selection to the selection of the se					
01/25/	2012	03/08/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	:30PM
		NTITY	100	CAT.	ITEMNU	JMBER .		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	18.13.7		NO:						
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRESS	S AN	D FAX NUI	MBEK.		IDDERS INCL		
	THE ST	TARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-	BECINNI	NG	RIVE PRIOR RS WHO ARRI OF THE R PARTICIPA	_	
	DIREC.	TIONS T	O PREB	ID:						
	EXIT TRAVE CR6 () APPRO LEFT 3.7 M BROWN	(58A) A L SOUTH CAMP CA XIMATEL ON CR1 ILES TO FORK (ND TRA ON CO EEK RO Y 5.4 (NELLI	VEL RRIC AD). MILE S RC S.	SOUTH ON OR G APP TURN L S TO CR1 AD) AND	RI. IIS ROXIMATE EFT ON C (NELLIS TRAVEL A	R6 R6 RPF	CAKE DAKWOOD CORRIDOR G). 23.2 MILES AND TRAVEL DAD). TURN ROXIMATELY S AT DNR ROXIMATELY	ТО	
			1 1		RK PROCT		1		2 8	
	1) BY PROTE CONTR BURGE TO OR	REQUE CTION, ACTOR SS, PH DER CD	ST, ON OFFICE FOR THE . 304-5	CD I E OF E CD 926-	ROM THE AML & R OR MAIL:	WV DEPT , WITH N ING. CA T. 1668	o C LL DR	304-720 0-10	5	
	ON CE), TO P THER A THE CO	RINT CO	OMPA PON OR W	CATIONS NIES IN REQUEST.	CHARLEST	UIV)	E AVAILABLE CLARKSBURG FOR ALL	,	
	EXHII	BIT 5							100 V.V.	
				SEE	REVERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	ONDI	IONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE		1				TELEPHONE				
The second secon			FEIN					ADDRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN



Request for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER
DEP 15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALL ENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

OH-a FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFO	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

DATEPRIN	rep	TER)	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
01/25/	<u> 169-et 1997, britanisti</u>		*****************		**************		<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	iT.	EW NOWB	R		UNIT PRICE		AMO	DUNT
			100010001000100	2000.0000.000	igan sergianak erb						the state of the s	
			1	1								
	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 I	PROVI	DES TH	AT: AN	Y SOLIC	I -		
	TATION	FOR A	PUBL	C IM	PROVE	MENT	CONSTR	UCTION	CONTRA	CT		
	REQUIR	RES EAC	H VEN	OOR T	HAT S	JBMIT	S A BI	D FOR	THE WOR	CE		
				SAME	IUSED	AN AF	~ EREE	WORKPL	OMPLAIN ACE			
	WILL I	HE BID	ST BE	SIGN	ED AN	DSUB	MITTED	WITH	THE BID			
	AS EVI	DENCE	OF THE	VEN	DOR'S	COMP	LIANCE	WITH	THE			
¥7.	PROVIS	STONS O	FART	ICLE	ID, CI	HAPTE	R 21 0	F THE	WEST	1		
	VIRGIN	IIA COD	E. F	AILUR	E TO	SUBMI	T THE	SIGNEL	DRUG-	1		
	FREE V	ORKPLA	CE AF	IDAV	IL MI	IH IH	F RID	SHALL	KESULI			
	IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICATI	אט אכ	SUCH	втв.				1		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CO	NTRAC	TIST	O BE F	ERFORME	a		
	WITHIN	1 365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AF	TER T	HE NOT	ICE TO	PROCEE	ן ע		
2	IS REC	CEIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERW	ISE S	PECIFI	ED, Th	IE FULLY	0		
			CHASE	ORDE	K MIL	L BE	CONSIL	PEKED I	OTICE T			
	PROCEE											
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR	OF P	URCHAS	ING RE	SERVES	THE		
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRA	CT IM	MEDIA	ILFTA OF	ON MKTI	IEN		
	NOTIC	E TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE	MAIL	RIALS	שלא אחו	RKMANSHI	RM		
	SUPPL	IED ARE THE SPE	CIETO	VIIIUN VIIIUN	SOF	THE B	ID AND	CONTR	OT CONFO RACT			
	HEREI		01, 10			5 1/2/2000 0000						
									01111 5			
	WAGE I	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR	OR SU	BCONTE	RACTOR	SHALL P	MACE		
	THE H	IGHER O AS EST	F THE	U.S.	DEPA	UNE C	NINTY	PURSI	MUMINIM	MAGE		
	RATES	ST VIRG	TNIA	CODE	21-5A	. ET	SEQ.	, Take				
	(PREV	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPL	Y TO	THIS F	ROJEC.	Τ.)			
			ì		1							
	ARBIT	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCE	S MAI	JE TO A	AKRIIK!	ATION OF NTEREST	C		
	INTER	EST FOR RED BY	STATE	FMIS	CONT	AINFI	IN T	HIS CO	NTEREST NTRACT			
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUT	E OF	ARCHI	TECTS	DOCUMENT	ſS		
		roughla delete.										
SIGNATURE				OEE HE	ALDOE OIL		ELEPHONE			DATE		

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

GUY NISBET

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

VENDOR.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	ERMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS	
01/25/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 03/08	/2012 BID OPE	PENING TIME 01:30PM	**************************************
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT: ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
PERTAINING	TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DE	DELETED.	
WORKERS' CO A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRE TE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	TRACT: CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL IN AL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF QUIRED IS \$250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO	RS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL OF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK QUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE BOND, OR LA	L ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE IN NO FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF E PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CILETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FULL ETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO ST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT OF CREDIT OF THE SWARD BOND, PIBOR AND MATERIAL BOND. NANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MANG THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, JRNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	TIONS DATE	
1000 E-1000 E-10	IEEINI .		
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

MODERA

TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

FEIN



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER DEP15719

PAGE
E

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/08/2012 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TABOMA NO REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... W.V.03.7089 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

のエーロ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

[RF	COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
> wz 00		Breakaway, Ind	•
D		Breakaway, iii	DI

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

		l rep	MS OF SAL	e - 3 1000	SHIP VIA		FC	, 6		FREIGHT	TERMS
DATE PRIN		S. S	NS OF SAC	**************************************		gyr ene <i>arteria</i> .		***************************************			
01/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
EINE	TOTAL COMMON TANKS	NTITY.	DOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		Park to the first and the constitution	PRICE		AMO	UNT
	COPY C	ICCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT CONTR	WILL BE REQU ORS LICENSE ACT. LICABLE LAW	IRED PRIO	TO FURN R TO ISS	ISH A UANCE (DF		
	& REGUEDIVISE PROCUE	JLATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURC INFORMATION I ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOV	THE VERNI	PURCHASI NG THIS	NG			
	ANY O	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VERI	DED IN SPECIMAL OR WRITTH FION PROVIDED F PARAGRAPH	EN, V D FRO	M THE SO	URCES	13		
	COMPL NOTIC PRE-C	ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC ED SHAL	CONSTRUCTION THIN ROCEEL TION L BE	365 365 IS CONF	CALENDAR SPEC CALENDAR DAY RECEIVED. I ERENCE IS RE SPECIFIC DAT ERENCE.	S AF N THI QUIRI	E EVENT	THAT A	TO		
	THE C BY CU A TRA PROVI WORKM THE C	(A) ONTRAC STOM OF DE GUAL SION, IANSHIP	THE MATOR ALL THE WILL SHALL TOR BEFOR O	ATERI RE SU RESP CUS ORK, LL UP E CON NE YE	NTENANCE: ALS AND WORK BJECT TO THE ECTIVE TRADE TOM OR A SPE BOTH AS TO T ON ACCEPTANC SIDERED GUAR AR FROM THE THE FINAL A	GUA S. CIAL HE M CE OF RANTE DATE	RANTEE E IN THE A GUARANT ATERIALS FINAL P ED BY TH OF THE TANCE NO	BSENCE EE AND AYMENT E ACCEPTAR	OF BY	7	
CIONATURE				SEE	REVEASE SIDE FOR TERM	US AND C	ONDITIONS		DATE		

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15719

1100000000	ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304-	558-8802	

> USDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Breakaway, Inc.

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION のエーロ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 70 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS.
01/25/	2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/08	3/2012	100	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
50	RESPONSIBILE FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING	LIGENCE C	R FAULT IE GUARA	Y MATERIALS, A NTEE PERIOD SH	
	BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOT (B)				RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, T	· ·
	CONTRACTOR EXISTING AT ANY FAILURE	WILL MAINTA THE DATE O S DUE TO TH	IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE	OJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR	O THE CONDITIO OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF	NS
	recognitionally by them provide the one manifold	PERIOD SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	ELOPS DURING T THE CONTRACTO RIOD SHALL NOT	R
1	CONSTRUED A ALLOTTED FO (D)	AS BEING AN UR WORK UNDE GUARANTEE	EXTENSION R THE CONS CONCERN	OF THE ITRACT. IING REV	PERFORMANCE T EGETATION MAY	IME
	CONTAINED H	INED IN THE BEREIN. BATION:	TECHNICA	IL SPECI	FICATIONS	
-	IN PART IN WITHOUT PRE	WRITING BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF RIGHT O	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MA	Y
100	THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED ED) OF INTENT	
	(4) IT SHA VENDOR TO: (A)	Particular of Secretaria 1975		45-40 AMERICAN STATE ASSESSMENT	THE SUCCESSFU	
	PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSP	ORTATION THE JOB S	OF EQUI		
	2 314035 CARSON SOLA SOLA SOLA SOLA SOLA SOLA SOLA SOLA	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.		9	
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VENOE SIDE PORT	TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNCH

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER

DEP15719

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE" SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

と思いいのは

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Breakaway, Inc.

1075 Old Turnpike Road



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15719

1000000	ADDRESS CORF	ESPONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF
SU Y	NISBET	- 8	

304-558-8802

P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Sutton, WV 26601 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE NO. TRUCMA EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B . "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE

FEIN

COST

FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

Ö

DEP15719

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Breakaway, Inc.

	19						
DATE PRIN		TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO	В.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/00/0	10.1.0	1	ODENTING:	T 7 M F	7004
77 JUN 1818 GRANTEN SER SER	F00110001.000366	03/08/2			OPENING T		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	NO NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	Description (Section)	TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST DELIV THE D DETER NOT P QUANT AVAIL	D ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLAR ER. FOR T IS THE VA ERED TO T IRECTOR OF MINES THA RODUCED I ITY OR OT ABLE TO M	TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASIN T SPECIFIED STE N THE UNITED ST HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT RE SES STEEL PRODU Y BE SUBJECT TO	OUSAND FINWHICHEVER THIS SECT: L PRODUCT G DIVISION EL MATERIA ATES IN SU REASONAB! QUIREMENTS CTS IN VIO	VE IS ION, THE AS N ALS ARE UFFICIENT LY S. DLATION	
	PU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC IN ACC EVERY ALTERA	RSUANT 0/01/01 T 7 IC ALUM TS ORDANCE CONTRAC TION, R	INUM, GLA WITH WES T FOR CON EPAIR, IM	E SECTION 5A-3- SS & STEEL IN P T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECO PROVEMENT OR MA	UBLIC WORK 5-19-1 ET NSTRUCTION INTENANCE	(S T.,SEQ., N, OF	
	IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	CASE O HAN \$50 ARE REQ OR STE ITION, E AT TH IC ALUM ODUCT I	F STEEL O, 000 OR WUIRED, THEL PRODUCTITEMS OF E SITE OF INUM, GLAS LESS TH	E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL AC TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ PUBLIC WORKS S SS OR STEEL, UN AN \$50,000 OR L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	COST OF STORMS 10,000 POUT CEPT ONLY THE UNITED UIPMENT PUT HALL BE MALL LESS THE CESS THAN I	TEEL IS JNDS OF ALUMINUM D STATES. JRCHASED ADE OF COST OF	
IGNATURE				TELEFTONE		DATE	

TITLE

VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

BFO NUMBER

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SI-P ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENRION OF

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

DATE PRINTE	Section 1		DY10 OF OA		 -	····	W. 1000		
01/25/2	9,000,000,000		RMS OF SA	Eta e	\$	SHIP: VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		7 /00	/2D72		<u></u>				
(100 m) (100 m) (100 m) (100 m) (100 m) (100 m)		3/08/	\$ 8.500 mm wa	Lost	lacente de la constante de la		OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	111 Y	UOP	NO.	ΠΞI	MINUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
FAT2PILDIOPILIPEDALTORAL REX NOR THO	QUAN OUNDS OREIGN CCEPTE O BE U 0% OR RODUCT ABOR S EPARTM NLY IF ROVISI ETERMI UMINU HAN THE EDUCTION IPPLYIME EV. 3/8 CHIBIT ITICE F ABIDE	DF SI MADE DONE NOREAS MORE S. TO URPLU ENT O DONE HAN T ORS, NES GL MAY R ON IN DORS NG FO B8 9 ITEC BY	EEL A Y IF ONABL HIGHE BE ARE FLAB STIC THE SI HE THE ASS BE EQUES THE REIGN SSUAN SSUAN SSUAN TENGI	RE US INHE SA INHE SA INHE SA INHE SA PPLIE AOR, DU PREIGN	ED IN F GLASS OST OF UCH COS N THE E STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE MADE P OF A C NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN INUM, G ACKNOWL AND/OR NG SCHI	OR STEEL DOMESTIC ST IS UNRE BID PRICE UMINUM, G RODUCED IN PRODUCTS 30% OR M RODUCTS. CONTRACT U CER OF TH A BID FOR IS REASO TIC PRODU G, A REEV OR SUCH D THEIR BID LASS OR S EDGEMENT AGENCY SE EDULE IN	R PRISONE MORE LINE AND LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE	PROJECTS. ODUCTS MAY BE ODUCTS IS FOUND ONABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDIN DATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS. ETHEY ARE EL. CONSTRUCTION L BE REQUIRED UING	AMOUNT
CO	NSTRUC	LIDN	PROJE	CT AD	DENDA I	FOR STATE	AG	ENCIES:	
(1) THE	ARC	ITECT					THE ADDENDUM	
IGNATURE				OLE REVE	HSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	OLEICH		
TLE						1.221,110142		DAYE	(P
146		FED	4		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	monatus tetratectis		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODZEK



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

p Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Breakaway, Inc.
1075 Old Turnpike Road

akaway, inc. d Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Breakaway, Inc.

DATE PRINT	reo.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.C).a. [FREIGHT TER	MS
01/25/	2012	4.61 0 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	(Magazzzzzzz)		2 4 9 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3933419-0000-00311900-0				
BID OPENING DATE:	Indicate extent	03/08/	Chicael and thirties	18 484881		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	NEST SOS STORES
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM N	JWBE4	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	ECIFIC SHALL B SING D COPY	ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCH	JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	OCURED D HE ADDEN N THE ST IGINEER S TE AGENC	DUM AND ATE HALL ALSO)	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SH	ESSARY, OULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND T RECEIVED TO THE B	BY THE		
¥	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND CHANGI	S AND ME RUL IAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA NG A B	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE S ULATIONS ENT SHAL E ONLY E	TATE PUR THAT AP L ALSO A XCEPTION E SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE D	AN FOR AN		
	EXHIBI	Þ		DOEME		ISITION	NO.: .DE	P15719		
	I HERE ADDEND	UM(S)	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT D	NECESSAR		CHECKED ONS TO MY	Y	
	ADDEND	X	'S:							
			V 2000 44	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE		eer ingegelijk indelings	er 99,99,975			TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FE	₹Ν				ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE

ENDOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

WH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

DATEPRIN	ITED	Т	AMS OF S	ALE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/						ar titura og se manti reste	<u>(************************************</u>	*************		1.00000	
BID OPENING DATE	;	03/08	/2012				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:3DPM
LINE	QUAI	VTTY	UQP	CAT. NO	lT£	M NÚMBER			NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VENDOR REPRESIONAL DAND AND INFORMASPECIF	MUST ENTAT: ISCUSS Y STATION ICATIO MALVAGE L/96 ED BID EPARTM IRCHAS	MAY E CLEAF CON MA SION H FE PER ISSUE NS BY MUST ENT O ING D	FAIL BE CAU ADE OR ELD B SONNE AN O	URE TO SE FOR DERSTA ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN FFICIA	CONFI REJEC ND THA ED TO: VENDOO OT BIN G AND A L ADDE!	TION T AN BE M R'S DING ADDE YDUM	HE RECE OF BID Y VERBA ADE DUR REPRESE	IPT OF S. L ING AN NTATIV THE E DING.	Y	,
	20	VILDIN 119 WA IARLES	SHING		TREET, 5305-01						
				SEEREV	ERSESIDE	OR TERMS A	AD COM	DITIONS	14213243223	957 957 95	
GNATURE	<u> </u>			V		TELEPHO		VI I UHO		DATE	
T. C					T-1						9 20
TLE		FE	IN					ADE	PRESS CHA	NGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROUE LABELED WENDOD



HERE

Breakaway, Inc.

Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER **DEP15719**

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

1982	RF	COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
E			
BOOR		Breakaway, I	nc.
B		1075 Old Turnpik	
		Sutton, WV 26	601

01/25/	/2012	8 80 20 80 40 7				SHIP VIA		E		80000000	FREIGHT TER	
BID OPENING DATE	i Maria e para e como	03/08/	2012	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4. 020020000	40.000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	er een 'n restere
LINE	QUA	YTITA	UOP	CAT NO	117)	EM NUMBE	R	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
		A12 :										
			1									
	THE BI	о зног	JLD CD	NTAIN	THIS	INFOR	RMATIO	N ON THI	FACE	OF		
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	HOT E	BE CON	SIDERED	•			
	SEALEI	n RID										
	SCALLI	, 610										
								65				
	BUYER:				-GN-23	5						
	RFQ. N	10 . :			DEP157	719	. 					
	D.T.D. 05	SENTING	DATE.		07/07		•					
	RID OF	ENING	DA IE:		-03/0/	//2012						
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:			-1:30	PM					
								IS NEC	ESSARY		/	
	2050	ITACT Y		1	NG YOU	IK RIT):	×				
	309	1-265-	2383									
	MENDOB	cuniii	D SUB	MIT W	TTU TU	JETO D	ITO TH	E CURRE!	JT		Į	
								T PROCES				2
	10'	75 OK	1 Tur	npike	Bd.							
		itton, C								7.55		8
		itton, c	00 2	0601								
	DIFACE	DDTNT	DD T	VDE N	AME DE	DEDO	מא דח	CONTAC	г		E	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF	FERS	SON 10	CONTAC				
			ncent	1 0								
										• •		.a
augengra in manana Junewar		- 500.00 P. T.	 	SEE DE	VERSE SIDE	FORTER	AS AND COL	VOITIONS		80-108-0		97:554.c344.c34
IGNATURE	176,265 <u>266</u>			95505		The state of the s	EPHONE			DATE		
TLE		F	EIN					AD	DRESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE
		1						- 1				

TODE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE
1 -
15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

07-a-±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-9

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

DATE PRI			TERMS OF	SALE		SHIP	VIA:	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25										11.6.90m 11.0N2
821000000000000000000000000000000000000	s 600 a sector 100 cm		3/2012	CALCO DOCUMENTO DE LA COMPONIO	8.0 0.000 0.000	······	BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UÖP	CAT.		ITEM NU	MBEA	UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
	THE BI	DORS DOR DDER, DDER DDER	ANY D (2) IN A HAS P	IGNIN AUTH OCUME THAT CONTR	ORIZE NTS F HE OF ACTUA LY RE	ED BY RELATE R SHE AL REL EGISTE	THE BID D THERE IS AUTH	TIFYING THA DER TO EXEC TO ON BEHAL ORIZED TO B IP, AND (3) H ANY STATE	UTE F DF IND	
								,		
	*****	THI	SIS	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	719 *****	TOTAL:	\$549,410.00
									}	
									1	
-										
J			1							
1									1	
		·						(90)		
5										
										Si.
										gt.
		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000		SPERC	EDSE en	OF FOR THE	MS AND COND	N-1-152-00-00-10-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		
GNATURE		00000000000000000000000000000000000000		OLL DEV	LINE		LEPHONE	DIHUNS	DATE	
LE		FE	EIN							
								ADDRESS C	HANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR

DODZMA



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

DEP15719

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

00000			
	SHIP VIA	EG.B	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SFIP VIA		
03/05/2012	BTD O	PENING TIME 01:	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 03/21/2012		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		
ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DIST 1. Q&A'S FROM PRE-BID M 2. DISTRIBUTE PRE-BID S 3. MOVE BID OPENING DAT	EETING, HELD: 02 IGN-IN SHEET IE FROM: 03/08/20	/ 22/ 2012	
0001	062-73 ON OF LAND & OTHE	ER PROPERTIES	
	OF RFQ DEP157	ONDITIONS	\$549,410.00
	THE PRINCIP	304-765-5317 DATE	3/21/12
SIGNATURE JONGA VINCENT		ADDRESS CHANCE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE President FEIN 13-427	9911		
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED VENDOR

NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE DEP <u>/57/9</u>

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name: _
Address.	

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
					· 电影点的影响
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	15	40,000.00
			(Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	45	100.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	100.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	25,000.00
4.2	380	LF	Bricktown Road Pavement Repair	100.00	38,000.00
5.1	700	LF	Silt Fence	1.00	700.00
5.2	1,670	LF	Wattles	1.00	1,670.00
5.3	5	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	100.00	500.00
5.4	7	EA	Wattle Check Dam	100.00	700.00
6.0	3.9	AC	Revegetation, per plan view acre	2.000.00	7,800.00
7.1	950	LF	48" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	96.00	91,200.00
7.2	3,640	LF	36" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	72.00	262,080.00
7.3	80	LF	18" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	36.00	2,880.00
7.4	4	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Pipe	6,500.00	26,000.00
7.5	2	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 36" Pipe	3,500.00	2,000.00
7.6	1 .	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 18" Pipe	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.7	12	EA	WVDOH 48" Diameter Type A Manhole	4,000.00	48,000.00
7.8	2	EA	WVDOH Wingwall for 36" Pipe	2,500.00	5,000.00
7.9	436	LF	Vegetated 2H:1V Vee Channel	10.00	4.360.00
7.10	100	TN	Rip Rap	40.00	4,000.00
10.1	50	LF	Seep Collector	60.00	3,000.00
10.2	10	LF	8" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC Conveyance Pipe	32.00	320.00
-					
	gradian			Christian Charles	Charles (
78-22-03	4.400.01		TOTAL	44 - 24 54 JULY 17.	\$ 549,410.00

Part A: General Information

17

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Breakant Address: 1075 Old To City: Sutton Fax No.: 3M-765-538		26601 Phone: 304-765-5317
Part B: Legal Structure		
(Corporation () S () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship () Pa	artnership () LLC
		plicant/Violator System (AVS). tions for that option, and sign below.
I, Jones Vincen (print name)	, have the exp	ress authority to certify that:
accurate, complete,		nal Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is this option, you must attach an Entity and do not complete Part D.
and must be update	d. If you select this option, yo Use Part D to provide the miss	OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect u must attach an Entity OFT from ing or corrected information. Sign
		S. If you select this option, you must and date below and complete Part D. President
Date	Signature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

	y ID / San ed ID / Na	me : 15505 ame :	55 (BR)	eakawa:	Y INC		out also rape that and with some first some or	
Locked		Re	ecords	retri		: 7 · · ·	·	h
Rel Ent	Name		Deac	Begin		N (1) (400) (3)	r-arr	Hold
155056 155057 155057 155057 155058	VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT,	DESEK DESEK DOJGTV2 DO	PRS SH VP SEC	05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 02/08, 02/08, 02/08,	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005	5	avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	
}							<i>t</i> s	j.

Agency	West Virginia	Purchasing	Division
	O#DEP1		

BID BOND

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know Aii Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," culy organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, co by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all ponds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate pearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE

COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 . **JANUARY**

Corporate MSURAN Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Shannan *

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he known of the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Spal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of 2012



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

Mar 21 12 12:19p



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, Tonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breaknung, Inc. (Compan) Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Trackning inc. (company tame) By: Dough Tracks Title: President Date: 3 21 12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>al</u> day of <u>March 2012</u> . By Commission expires
(Seal) Official Seal Notary Public, State Of West Virginia Julie A Long 585 Little Birch Fload Sutton WV 26801 My commission expires November 1, 2021
THIS A作用吸入VITHINUUS中国电影型的MITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009